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CHAPTER 271, LAWS OF 1967

AN ACT to amend 202.08 (2) and 202.11 (1) and (2) (intro.) and (1st 2
pars. of form) of the statutes, relating to assessments by town mutual
insurance companies.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows.
SECTION 1. 202.08 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:
202.08 (2) The board or the company may classify property or risks

under different rates, corresponding as nearly as may be to the greater
or less expense and estimated probability of loss which may attach and
may establish premium rates and fees to be charged on various classifi-
cations. A`' `schedule of the rates and all changes thereof shall be filed
witli the commissioner wee It may also; at its option, levy asp
sessments for classes of risks based upon expense and estimated proba-
bility of loss. A report of each such assessment shall be filed with the
commissioner 4 wee; Whenever an assessment elm be is levied
according to. classes of risks as provided in this section, the provisions
Of S. 202.11 as to levying the assessment at a uniform rate upon all.'
erty, insured and as to the ^ form of the wee notices required

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.



shall be construed to permit such classification and notice of assessment
in accordance therewith.,

SECTION 2. 202.11 (1) and (2) (intro.) and (1st 2 pars. of form) of
the statutes are amended to read:

202.11 (1) When the amount of any loss sha4 egeeed exceeds the
funds on- hand the president shall convene the board of directors who shall
levy an assessment which shall be at the same rate upon all property
insured at the time of the Ioss, except that the assessment need not be at
the same rate upon all property when the assessment is levied according
to classes of risks under s. 202..08 (2). The board may assess up to any
amount necessary to pay incurred losses and expenses and may include in
such assessment an amount not exceeding 2 mills in anticipation of future
losses. The board may also levy an assessment at any time for the purpose
of carrying on the business of the company including payment of losses,
expenses, reinsurance, borrowed money or the establishment of reserves.

(2) When any assessment has been completed the secretary shall im-
mediately publih a e	 -1 natke; uRdej- eh: 085-, iR the eeti-aties

e the Vie$ 9	 the mount of the
esae J. the ti-me suer assessment 	 a-Rd the time when
it	 "iA netiee shalt he ijj the f el
-Tre the 12elieyheldep of the-- UsivPa;Ree Qempaffy.

TAKE NOTIGE-
wait to the peahens a€ seetien 202.114 the st&tnte^; the i
ters of the __	 ^^e Gem$ en ___ ,	 a-R assess-

t of m___; en the 	 eA the ate of
_-^lts ^^1^ d̂en l̂̂ age4^a^thes^^isduea^

^e en e* hefer-e =====j_—
Coo o4nrn

Se eh SeIITee taget	 NFth,the ^o," ,g the publieatie therreef, fih+& he
een --$e :-~per of net^ee of sneh aissessfeM to ever$ inember-. '^-he
seeeetang eha44 use notify every member by mail, using the last address
on record, of the rate per cent of such assessment, and the sum due from
him, the time when due, and to whom payment is to be made, which time
shall not be less than 30 nor more than 60 days from the date of such
notice, which said notice shall be substantially in the following form:
.... MUTU" FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY ... , Wisconsin.... 19..

Approved December 20, 1967.

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.


	67Act271.pdf 

